



*Farrell Area School District*

1600 Roemer Blvd.

Farrell, PA 16121

724-346-6585 (tel) 724-346-0223 (fax)

October 13, 2020

3:00 p.m.

Dear FASD High School Families, Faculty and Staff:

The District was alerted today that one student has tested positive for COVID-19. District administration has been in direct contact with the Pennsylvania Department of Health and is receiving guidance through the PA Rapid Response Center. At this time, their guidance does not recommend school closure. In response to the known situation, the District has already implemented a deep cleaning protocol of all identified rooms/areas.

We will keep you updated should more information become available. In the meantime, please monitor your child/children for symptoms and remember to notify your school building administration and/or school nurse should your child test positive and/or be exposed to COVID-19 through family or friends. Additionally, please do not ask members of our administration or staff for more details or names, as we are not permitted to share that information due to student privacy.

Thank you for your attention to this matter and ongoing cooperation.

Sincerely,



Lora Adams-King, Ed.D.  
Superintendent